TOWN DAIL ONCE

AN ORDINANCE ABANDONING CEDAR STREET ON THE NORTH SIDE OF BLOCK 42 BETWEEN SIXTH AND SEVENTH STREETS IN THE CITY OF ST. MARY, MISSOURI.

Be It Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of the City of St. Mary, Missouri, as follows:

SECTION ONE: That Cedar Street on the North side of Block 42 between Sixth and Seventh Streets in the City of St. Mary, Missouri, together with the alley extending through said Block 42, be and the same is hereby declared to be abandoned and that any and all claims held by the City of said street and alley are hereby released and relinquished by said City.

SECTION TWO: That this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after the date of its passage and approval.

Passed and approved by the Board of Aldermen of the City of St. Mary, Missouri, this 7 day of February, 1968.

> BOARD OF ALDERMEN City of St. Mary, Missouri

De Olue

APPROVED:

ATTEST:

I, JoAnn E. Donze, Clerk of the City of St. Mary, Missouri, do hereby certify that the foregoing page constitutes a full, true, and complete copy of Ordinance No. 300 of said City, as passed by the Board of Aldermen on the 7th day of February, 1968, as fully as the same appears in the Ordinance Book 3 of the City of St. Mary, Missouri.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal

of the City of St. Mary, Missouri, this the 18th day of June, 1990.